IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO EASTERN DIVISION

| LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF OHIO, et al., | : |
|--|--|
| Plaintiffs, | Case No. 1:23-CV-2414 |
| v. | : JUDGE BRIDGET BRENNAN |
| FRANK LAROSE, et al., | : Magistrate Judge Greenberg : : |
| Defendants. | : |

OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE FRANK LAROSE AND OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL DAVE YOST'S RESPONSE TO MOTION TO INTERVENE

Pursuant to the Court's order dated January 25, 2024, Defendants Ohio Secretary of State Frank LaRose and Ohio Attorney General Dave Yost respond to the motion to intervene filed by the Republican National Committee and Ohio Republican Party. Secretary LaRose and Attorney General Yost do not oppose the motion to intervene. For all the reasons set forth in the motion, the Court should grant the Republican National Committee and Ohio Republican Party's motion to intervene as defendants in this case.

Respectfully submitted,

DAVE YOST Ohio Attorney General

/s/ Ann Yackshaw

ANN YACKSHAW (0090623)* * Counsel of Record ANDREW D. McCARTNEY (0099853) Assistant Attorneys General Constitutional Offices Section 30 E. Broad Street, 16th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215 Tel: 614-466-2872 | Fax: 614-728-7592 Ann.Yackshaw@OhioAGO.gov Andrew.McCartney@OhioAGO.gov

Counsel for Defendants Secretary of State Frank LaRose and Ohio Attorney General Dave Yost

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 2, 2024, the foregoing was filed with the Court. Notice of this filing will be sent by operation of the Court's electronic filing system to all parties for whom counsel has entered an appearance. Parties may access this filing through the Court's system.

/s/ Ann Yackshaw ANN YACKSHAW (0090623) Assistant Attorney General

REPAILMEDERONDEMOCRACYDOCKER.COM